DEED 2007114720 OCT 09 2007 13:40 P 1	Nebr Doc Stamp Tax    O   q   D
WARRANTY D	EED 2007114720
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that KAREN SACHS, A SINGLE PERSON AND BILL GRAVES AND LORA M. GRAVES, HUSBAND AND WIFE, herein called the GRANTOR, whether one or more, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration received from GRANTEE, does grant, bargain, sell, convey and confirm unto ROBERT L. MCARDLE, herein called the Grantee whether one or more, the following described real property in Douglas County, Nebraska:	
Lot 1, Block 4, Crawford Plat to the City of Elkhorn, now the City of Omaha, Douglas County, Nebraska.	
To have and to hold the above described premises together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging unto the GRANTEE and to GRANTEE'S successors and assigns forever.	
And GRANTOR does hereby covenant with the GRANTEE and v GRANTOR is lawfully seized of said premises; that they are free restrictions and covenants of record.	vith GRANTEE's successors and assigns that e from encumbrance, except those easements,
That GRANTOR has good right and lawful authority to convey to defend the title to said premises against the lawful claims of all the control of the control	the same; and that GRANTOR warrants and will I persons whomsoever.
EXECUTED: OCTOBER 3, 2007	
Beil Shaver	Karen Sachs  Aren Sachs
STATE OF NEBRASKA  ) ) ss.  COUNTY OF	
Witness my hand and notarial seal the day and year last above NOTARY PL	GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska WENDY K. WALKER My Comm. Exp. Oct. 10, 2007

2406100177

+15SCT 913739